
Use only
grounded
outlets and
plugs.
Turn power
off before
servicing.
Inside surfaces
may be HOT.
Remove rear
panel before
washing.

FOOD WARMER
Model No. 3918-500 (120V)
Model No. 3918-600 (240V)

Refer to reverse side of
sheet for parts illustration.

Ref. Part No. Description Qty
1  112920  Box, less door, with handles & latch....................... 1
2  109502  Door......................................................................... 1
3  109501-05  Rivet, pop, 1/8” dia., 1/8” grip................................. 11
4  112922  Shelf........................................................................ 1
5  112924  Latch....................................................................... 1
6  109505-08  Rivet, pop, 5/32” dia., 3/16” grip............................. 4
7  108352-03 Handle, side............................................................ 2
9 108352-01  Handle, top.............................................................. 1

11  109501-04  Cover, element........................................................ 1
14  108274-100  Element, 120V......................................................... 1
14  108274-200  Element, 240V......................................................... 1
18 109500-02 Thermostat.............................................................. 1
21 109500-10 Screw, Phillips sheet-metal, #8 x 3/8”..................... 4
22 109500-300 Panel assembly, back, 120V

(complete with element, etc.).................................. 1
22 109500-400 Panel assembly, back, 240V

(complete with element, etc.).................................. 1
23 110079 Plug/switch combination.......................................... 1
24 110078 Holder, fuse............................................................. 1
25 109500-07 Fuse, 250V 3A, GMA 5 x 20 mm........................... 1
26 112921 Screw, Phillips, 10-24 x 1-1/4”................................ 8
27 112923 Washer, #10............................................................ 9
28 108278 Cord, power (120V Warmer)................................... 1
28 109519 Cord, power (240V Warmer)................................... 1
29 110076 Screw, machine, 10-24 x 1/2”................................. 5
30 110070 Nut, 10-24............................................................... 1
31 110073 Screw, machine, 6-32 x 1/2”................................... 2
32 110072 Nut, hex, 6-32......................................................... 2
33 110071 Washer, lock, #6..................................................... 2
34 110075 Housing, switch/fuse............................................... 1
35 111934 Plate, heater element mounting............................. 2
36 108352-07 Rivet, pop, 5/32” dia., 1/4” grip............................... 20
37 111932 Cord, power, with Gravity Rack System

(120V or 240V Warmer)......................................... 1

Printed in USA (1-97) Part No. 112925

IMPORTANT: Always
provide Serial No.
when ordering parts.

NOTE: Switch light 
is on whenever
switch is on -- 
even if fuse blows.

WARN-

108600

SICO INCORPORATED
P.O. Box 1169
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440, USA
Phone: (952) 941-1700
FAX: (952) 941-6688
Customer Service: 1-800-328-6138
SICO Inc. reserves the right to sub-
stitute materials or make changes, if
materials are not available or such
changes improve the product.



Al
so

 in
cl

ud
es

 h
ea

te
r e

le
m

en
t,

el
em

en
t c

ov
er

, t
he

rm
os

ta
t, 

et
c.

14
11

29

21
7 36 6 5

37

28

35
36

34
2624

25

31
23

26
27

22

18
3

30

3

27
29

4

2

3
1

9
36

33 32

Page 2 Part No. 112925


